

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2083 of 2015**

=====

LEELABEN WD/O PARVATSINH BHIMSINH BARIYA & ORS.

Versus

ABHESING KANABHAI NAYKA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

DECEASED LITIGANT for the Appellant(s) No. 6

DELETED for the Appellant(s) No. 3

MR VIJAL P DESAI(5505) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,4,5,7

MR VIBHUTI NANAVATI(513) for the Defendant(s) No. 3

MR.HIREN M MODI(3732) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 24/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

When the matter is taken up for hearing, learned advocate Mr.Vijal Desai has joined the proceeding through virtual mode, however noticing the sick note of learned advocate Mr. Vibhuti Nanavati for the respondent no.3 the hearing of the matter could not progress further. Let, matter be re-notified on 30.03.2026.

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)

RATHOD KAUSHIKSINH