

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2083 of 2015

=====
LEELABEN WD/O PARVATSINH BHIMSINH BARIYA & ORS.
Versus
ABHESING KANABHAI NAYKA & ORS.
=====

Appearance:

DECEASED LITIGANT for the Appellant(s) No. 6
DELETED for the Appellant(s) No. 3
MR VIJAL P DESAI(5505) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,4,5,7
MR VIBHUTI NANAVATI(513) for the Defendant(s) No. 3
MR.HIREN M MODI(3732) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 30/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Mr. Vijal P. Desai, learned advocate on record for the appellants, has advanced his arguments on the merits of the case.

Ms. Masumi Nanavaty, learned advocate, appearing for Mr. Vibhuti Nanavati, learned advocate for the respondent no.3-Insurance Company, prays for an adjournment to go through the Court's record.

Let the matter be notified for further consideration in the Separate Board on 02.04.2026.

SUYASH SRIVASTAVA

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)